FORM PTO-1595	}	RECORDATION FORM	COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03/01)	027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	PATENTS (Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorabia	Commissioner of Retent	o and Trade on the Difference		
1.Name of convey	ring party(ies):	s alid Tragemarks: Please record t	he attached original documents or c 2.Name and address of rec	opy thereof.
Ser Neit J	net Sue Littig ge Gabriel Pierre Roger lames Gordon		Name:	The Procter & Gamble Company
Rajar Mark	derick Anthony Hartman Keshav Panadiker Robert Sivik m Conrad Wertz		Merital Aggless.	Attention: Chief Patent Counsel 6090 Center Hill Road
Chris	tian Leo Marie Vermote			Cincinnati, OH 45224
Öliver Micha Sörer Jürg	ter (NMN) Boeckh r (NMN) Borzyk lef (NMN) Ehle l (NMN) Hildebrandt gen Alfred Lux		Additional name(s) & addre	ess(es) attached? 🗆 Yes 🖾 No
Additional name(s	of conveying party(ies)	áttached: □ Yes ເຊ No		
Nature of conve	yance:			
X Assign	ment 🗅	Merger		
□ Şecurit	y Agreement 🗂	Change of name		
□ Other_				
Execution Date: 1	1/5/1999, 10/21/1999 10/	/ <u>21/1999, 10/19/1999, 10/21/1999,</u> 1 <u>999, 11/4/1999, 11/8/1999, 11/4/1</u> 9	999.	
4.Application numb	er(s) or patent number(s):		
	•	•	on date of the application is:	
	pplication No(s). 09/786,			
Date File Confirma	d: March 12, 2001 tion No.: 7253 se: 7252ML	70 <i>1</i>	B. Patent No(s),	
		Additional number:	s_attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	
5.Name and addres	s of party to whom corre	spondence concerning document	6. Total number of applications a	and patents involved: [1]
				······································
Name:	CENTRAL DOCKETIN	<u> </u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41);	\$40,00
Internal Address:	THE PROCTER & GA	MBLE COMPANY	□ Enclose¢	
Street Address:	Intellectual Property D	lvisi <u>on</u>	X Authorized to be charge	ed to deposit account
	Winton Hill Technical C	≧enter – Box <u>161</u>		
	6110 Center Hill Avenu	<u>le</u>	8. Deposit account number:	
	Cincinnati, OH 45224	111		16-2480
			(Attack dueliests seem of this	
			(Attach duplicate copy of this	page if paying by deposit account)
		DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	<u></u>	
Statement and sig. To the best of my copy of the original copy.	knowledge and belief, the	e foregoing information is true and a	correct and any attached copy is a tr	rue
james F. Mo	Bride Person Signing			12/13/2002
		\ ∤ ∤ Signati	TIG.	Date
	To	tal number of pages including cover	r Sheet, attachments, and document	In. 1703
			- sneet, attachments, and document	rs: [12]

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks

Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 ;

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas we

Janet Sue Littig of Fairfield, County of Butler, State of Ohio; Serge Gabriel Pierre Roger Cauwberghs of Nieuwkerken, Belgium; Neil James Gordon of Strombeck-Bever, Belgium; Frederick Anthony Hartman of Cincinnati, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio; Rajan Keshav Panandiker of West Chester, County of Butler, State of Ohio; Mark Robert Sivik of Ft. Mitchell, County of Kenton, State of Kentucky; William Conrad Wertz of West Harrison, County of Dearborn, State of Indiana; and Christian Leo Marie Vermote of Zwijnaarde, Belgium;

employees of The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates (including Procter & Gamble Far East, Inc.); and

Dieter (nmn) Boeckh of Limburgerhof, Germany; Oliver (nmn) Borzyk of Speyer, Germany; Michael (nmn) Ehle of Ludwigshafen, Germany; Soren (nmn) Hildebrandt of Speyer, Germany; and Jurgen Alfred Lux of Fischbach, Germany

employees of BASF Aktiengesellschaft, 67056 Ludwigshafen, Germany

have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an international application designating, inter alia, the United States of America entitled RINSE-ADDED FABRIC CARE COMPOSITIONS COMPRISING LOW MOLECULAR WEIGHT LINEAR AND CYCLIC POLYAMINES, Attorney's Docket 7252ML and assigned International Application No. PCT/US99/20624, filed the 9th day of September, and also set forth in whole or in part in the following United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 60/100,441, Attorney's Docket No. 7252PL; to which said patent application claims priority under TITLE 35 USC §119(e).

We made said invention set forth in said patent application while employed by either The Procter & Gamble Company or its Affiliates, respectively, or BASF Aktiengesellschaft, and acknowledge our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or others at their request. Pursuant to said obligation, we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company and to its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions, in said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in all patents of the United States and of any foreign country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to us, to execute or assent to foreign applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company and to its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said joint owners may direct.

AND we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent and the invention covered thereby.

Without regard to the actual date of signing, this assignment is effective as of: 1) the earlier of the date of execution shown below and 2) the filing date of said patent application.

Canal Land
Janet Sue Littig
Dieter (nmn) Boeckh
Oliver (nmn) Borzyk
X O
Serge Gabrief Pierre Roger Cauwberghs
Michael (nmn) Ehle
N Nil Colla
Neil James Gordon
Trederich Anthony Heartman
Frederick Anthony Hartman
Soren (nmn) Hildebrandt
boron (mini) Trindeorandi
Jurgen Alfred Lux
_
Rajan Keshav Panandiker
Mark Robert Sivik
Wie Conrad Wat
William Conrad Wertz
r state
A STANKE

and acknowledged to me that he executed the	1999, before me personally appeared Janet led in and who executed the above instrument, he same for the uses and purposes therein set
forth.	a a -1 mil
	lawley St. 71 wille
	CARCEYNES, MYSCHAG Reday emblo, Stato of Chico My Commission Expires April 22, 2001
	Layroo 11,711 22, 230 (
On this day of Dieter (nmn) Boeckh to me known to be the p instrument, and acknowledged to me that he therein set forth.	1999, before me personally appeared person named in and who executed the above executed the same for the uses and purposes
On this day ofOliver (nmn) Borzyk to me known to be the p instrument, and acknowledged to me that he etherein set forth.	1999, before me personally appeared erson named in and who executed the above executed the same for the uses and purposes
Witness to signature of inventor: Serge Gabriel	Pierre Roger CAUWBERGHS
	JACOBS Jacqueline 19-0010BER-1999
On this day of 19 (nmn) Ehle to me known to be the person instrument, and acknowledged to me that he extherein set forth.	99, before me personally appeared Michael named in and who executed the above secuted the same for the uses and purposes

Witness to signature of inventor: Neil James GORDON

	Lacoly
	TALORE Facqueline
State of Ohio	19-00toBER-1999
SS County of Hamilton On this 5th day of Mounde.	1999, before me personally appeared
1 received furtherly fractifiant to the known t	to be the person named in and who executed the ne that he executed the same for the uses and
p—posoo mereni sot formi.	Carolys F. Meselle
	CARCIUM F. AMSCHIAE al a ay Anolla, State 61 Oblo by commismas Espiras April 22, 2011
} ss	
On this day of Soren (nmn) Hildebrandt to me known to l	1999, before me personally appeared be the person named in and who executed the
purposes therein set forth.	e that he executed the same for the uses and
State of}	
County of SS	
may buy to me known to be the berson har	_ 1999, before me personally appeared Jurgen med in and who executed the above instrument, he same for the uses and purposes therein set
	
State of <u>Ohio</u> } SS	
On this 4th day of November	_ 1999, before me personally appeared Rajan
	executed the same for the uses and purposes

service rang

LESUES. PANG
Notary Public, State of Otio
My Commission Expires Nov. 6. PATENT

REEL: 013299 FRAME: 0922

State of Ohio	_}	
)	SS
County of Hamilton	}	

On this gan day of Houseless 1999, before me personally appeared Mark Robert Sivik to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

thy Commission Expires April 22, 2001

State of Ohio County of Hamilton

On this Attack of worker 1999, before me personally appeared William Conrad Wertz to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

> Notary Public. State of Onio My Commission Expires Nov. 6, 2003

Witness to signature of inventor: Christian Leo Marie VERMOTE

(7252MLasn)

PATENT

REEL: 013299 FRAME: 0923

2 10:34

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas we

Janet Sue Littig of Fairfield, County of Butler, State of Ohio; Serge Gabriel Pierre Roger Cauwberghs of Nieuwkerken, Belgium; Neil James Gordon of Strombeek-Bever, Belgium; Frederick Anthony Hartman of Cincinnati, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio; Rajan Keshav Panandiker of West Chester, County of Butler, State of Ohio; Mark Robert Sivik of Ft. Mitchell, County of Kenton, State of Kentucky; William Conrad Wertz of West Harrison, County of Dearborn, State of Indiana; and Christian Leo Marie Vermote of Zwijnaarde, Belgium;

employees of The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates (including Procter & Gamble Far East, Inc.); and

Dieter (nmn) Boeckh of Limburgerhof, Germany; Oliver (nmn) Borzyk of Speyer, Germany; Michael (nmn) Ehle of Ludwigshafen, Germany; Soren (nmn) Hildebrandt of Speyer, Germany; and Jurgen Alfred Lux of Fischbach, Germany

employees of BASF Aktiengesellschaft, 67056 Ludwigshafen, Germany

have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an international application designating, inter alia, the United States of America entitled RINSE-ADDED FABRIC CARE COMPOSITIONS COMPRISING LOW MOLECULAR WEIGHT LINEAR AND CYCLIC POLYAMINES, Attorney's Docket 7252ML and assigned International Application No. PCT/US99/20624, filed the 9th day of September, and also set forth in whole or in part in the following United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 60/100,441, Attorney's Docket No. 7252PL; to which said patent application claims priority under TITLE 35 USC §119(e).

We made said invention set forth in said patent application while employed by either The Procter & Gamble Company or its Affiliates, respectively, or BASF Aktiengesellschaft, and acknowledge our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or others at their request. Pursuant to said obligation, we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company and to its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions, in said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in all patents of the United States and of any foreign country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to us, to execute or assent to foreign applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company and to its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said joint owners may direct.

AND we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent and the invention covered thereby.

Without regard to the actual date of signing, this assignment is effective as of: 1) the earlier of the date of execution shown below and 2) the filing date of said patent application.

Janet Sue Littig
Dieter (nmn) Boeckh
Oliver (nmn) Borzyk
Onvoi (imini) Bolzyk
Serge Gabriel Pierre Roger Cauwberghs
Michael Elle
Michael (nmn) Ehle
Neil James Gordon
Frederick Anthony Hartman
1144011011 / Midiolly Haitmail
Sören (nmn) Hildebrandt
Solen (min) Andebrandt
Jürgen Alfred Lux
<u></u>
Rajan Keshav Panandiker
Mark Robert Sivik
William Conrad Wertz
william Collian Wells
Christian Leo Marie Vermote
Can isuan Leo Marie Vermote

Urk.R.Nr. 3743/99

- I, Ludwig Draxel-Fischer, notary public at Ludwigshafen/Rhine, Federal Republic of Germany, hereby testify and confirm that the foregoing signatures of
- 1. Mr. Dieter Boeckh, residing at Limburgerhof, Germany, personally known to me,
- Mr. Oliver Borzyk, residing at Speyer, Germany, personally known to me,
- Mr. Michael Ehle, residing at Ludwigshafen, Germany, personally known to me,
- 4. Mr. Sören **Hildebrandt**, residing at Speyer, Germany, personally known to me,
- Mr. Jürgen Alfred Lux, residing at Fischbach, Germany, personally known to me,

are true and valid.

Ludwigshafen on Rhine, this 21st day of October, 1999

Notary Public

State of Ohio	}		
:	} SS		
County of Hamilton	Ĵ		
On this day	of	1999, before me personally a	ppeared Janet
Sue Littig to me known	to be the person named	in and who executed the aborsame for the uses and purpos	ve instrument,
	} } SS }		
On this 21stday	y of <u>O</u> ctober	1999, before me person	ally appeared
Dieter (nmn) Boeckh to	me known to be the pe	erson named in and who execu	ited the above
instrument, and acknowl	ledged to me that he e	xecuted the same for the uses	and purposes
therein set forth.	_		DERECT-FIE
			To the They
		1/2m	1/7 <i>reside</i> s :
		-	
3			
	r } SS		Comment St
, Y	, 35		
On this 21stday	y of October	1999, before me persona	ally, annound
		rson named in and who execu	tad the chore
instrument, and acknowle	edged to me that he ex	secuted the same for the uses	and numbers
therein set forth.	B0 viio mim iio 0.	/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	and purposes
			Se Drasci-Rich
			Grand Control of the Control
		_ (*\
		ì	
		\\\\\	
State of}		•	
}	SS		
County of}	_		
On this day		999, before me personally ap	peared Serge
Gabriel Pierre Roger Ca	auwberghs to me kno	wn to be the person named	in and who
executed the above instru	ment, and acknowledg	ed to me that he executed the	same for the
uses and purposes therein	set forth.		

4	
} ss	
On this <u>21s</u> day of <u>October</u> 1 (nmn) Ehle to me known to be the person instrument, and acknowledged to me that he etherein set forth.	
State of} State of	
State of Ohio State	
On this 21stday of October oren (nmn) Hildebrandt to me known to be above instrument, and acknowledged to me thurposes therein set forth.	1999, before me personally appeared the person named in and who executed the hat he executed the same for the uses and
tate of} SS County of	999, before me personally appeared Jurgen d in and who executed the above instrument, same for the uses and purposes therein set
JI GI.	

State of Ohio } SS County of Hamilton } On this day of Keshav Panandiker to me known to be the perinstrument, and acknowledged to me that he of therein set forth.	
State of Ohio } SS County of Hamilton } On this day of Robert Sivik to me known to be the persoinstrument, and acknowledged to me that he therein set forth.	
State of Ohio } SS County of Hamilton } On this day of ! Conrad Wertz to me known to be the persinstrument, and acknowledged to me that he therein set forth.	
State of	

(7252MLasn)

RECORDED: 12/13/2002